Engineered Clean Agent Fire
Extinguishing System
FM-200™ FM200 Datasheet Rev. 2
2
2
Content Index

Containers sharing the same manifold shall be equal in size and fill density. Containers are finished in red and are available in
various sizes (Figure 2.3).
A nameplate is adhered to the container displaying the agent weight, tare weight, gross weight, fill density and charge date.
Table 2.3.5 HFC-227ea Container Assembly Dimension
Cylinder with
Valve Assembly
Container Assembly
Type
Nominal Work-
ing Pressure
Nominal
Cylinder
Volume
H1 H2 H3 H4 D
 Part No.    (bar) (L) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
811.101.0135 BF227SP-25-16.6C 25 16.6 668 566 400 200 Ø228.6
811.101.0145 BF227SP-25-28.3C 25 28.3 975 873 600 330 Ø228.6
811.101.0455 BF227SP-25-40K 25 40 1068 966 750 300 Ø260
811.101.0465 BF227SP-25-50K 25 50 1055 953 750 300 Ø312
811.101.0475 BF227SP-25-60K 25 60 1197 1095 750 300 Ø312
811.101.0486 BF227SP-25-70M 25 70 1403 1257 1050 300 Ø312
811.101.0496 BF227SP-25-80M 25 80 1545 1399 1050 300 Ø312
811.101.0506 BF227SP-25-90M 25 90 1126 980 750 300 Ø416
811.101.0516 BF227SP-25-100M 25 100 1200 1055 750 300 Ø416
811.101.0526 BF227SP-25-120M 25 120 1360 1214 900 300 Ø416
811.101.0546 BF227SP-25-150M 25 150 1599 1453 1050 300 Ø416
811.101.0246 BF227SP-25-160D 25 160 1346 1200 900 450 Ø462
811.101.0137  BF227SP-42-16.6C  42 16.6 668 566 400 200 Ø228.6
811.101.0147  BF227SP-42-28.3C  42 28.3 975 873 600 330 Ø228.6
811.101.0457 BF227SP-42-40K 42 40 1068 966 750 300 Ø260
811.101.0467 BF227SP-42-50K 42 50 1055 953 750 300 Ø312
811.101.0477 BF227SP-42-60K 42 60 1197 1095 750 300 Ø312
811.101.0488 BF227SP-42-70M 42 70 1403 1257 1050 300 Ø312
811.101.0498 BF227SP-42-80M 42 80 1545 1399 1050 300 Ø312
811.101.0508 BF227SP-42-90M 42 90 1126 980 750 300 Ø416
811.101.0518 BF227SP-42-100M 42 100 1200 1055 750 300 Ø416
811.101.0528 BF227SP-42-120M 42 120 1360 1214 900 300 Ø416
811.101.0548 BF227SP-42-150M 42 150 1599 1453 1050 300 Ø416
811.101.0248 BF227SP-42-160D 42 160 1346 1200 900 450 Ø462
811.101.0568 BF227SP-42-170M 42 170 1758 1612 1200 300 Ø416
HFC-227ea Container Assembly
FM-200™ FM200 Datasheet Rev. 2
8